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Product Information Packet: Model No: 215TTGND12506, Catalog No:215TTGND12506 10,3600,EPFC,215TC,3/60/460

Nameplate Specifications

Output HP 10 Hp Output KW 7.5 kW

Frequency 60 Hz Voltage 460 V

Current 11.9 A Speed 3520 rpm

Service Factor 1.15 Phase 3

Efficiency 90.2 % Power Factor 87.1

Duty Continuous Insulation Class F

Design Code B KVA Code H

Frame 215TC Enclosure Explosion Proof Fan cooled

Thermal Protection Thermostat Ambient Temperature 40 °C

Drive End Bearing Size 6309 Opp Drive End Bearing Size 6208

UL No CSA N

CE N IP Code 54

Hazardous Location EXP PROOF CL I GR C&D T3C Number of Speeds 1

Technical Specifications

Electrical Type Squirrel Cage Inverter Rated Starting Method Line Or Inverter

Poles 2 Rotation Reversible

Resistance Main .8 Ohms Mounting Round

Motor Orientation Horizontal Drive End Bearing Ball

Opp Drive End Bearing Ball Frame Material Cast Iron

Shaft Type T Assembly/Box Mounting F1 ONLY

Inverter Load VARIABLE 10:1

Outline Drawing 037703-1212 Connection Drawing EE7300T

This is an uncontrolled document once printed or downloaded and is subject to change without notice. Date Created:10/13/2022
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REMOVE BURRS & BREAK SHARP
EDGES:  .003/.015 [.08/.38] X 45
CORNER FILLETS:  R.02 [.5]
MACHINED SURFACES:   200        5.1
                                   INCH       mm
mm DIMENSIONS IN [BRACKETS] 
ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY

THIRD ANGLE
PROJECTION

124 3

A

B

24 3 1

A

B

REQUEST NUMBER DESCRIPTION

DATEAPPROVED BY

REV DATE/ © DATEREVISION BY

REQUEST NUMBER

DRAWING REVISION

MATERIAL

SHEETDRAWING NUMBERSIZE

DESCRIPTION

DRAWN BY

DATE

DATE

APPROVED BY

PROCESS/FINISHREFERENCE

B 1 OF 1037703

VV

06/05/08

D PB 05/30/2022

NMR-0214266 PB 05/30/2022

UPDATE THE DRAWING TEMPLATE OUTLINE

STANDARD WITH BASE

213T/215T FRAME- EPFC - C-FACE

BV

.31

.25

1.3750
1.3745

8.500
8.495

8.90

.25

(AG)

 (C) 

 2.12 
 3.12 

 6.23 

.31x.31x2.38
KEY

-A-

.004 A

.004 A

45° 45°

 2.34 

11.77

7.236
7.264

13.27

 11.18 

 17.05 

 8.44 

3/4"NPT
LEAD HOLE

1/2-13 UNC-2B
.75 FULL THD.
4 HOLES

NOTES:
CONDUIT BOX CAN BE ROTATED IN 90  STEPS. 1.
CONDUIT BOX CAN BE MOUNTED IN OPPOSITE SIDE BY REMOVING 2.
BRACKETS AND TURNING   FRAME 180 . THIS MODIFICATION CAN BE 
PERFORMED ONLY BY  THE ORGINAL EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER, 
OR BY A FACILITY THAT IS COVERED  UNDER UNDERWRITERS 
LABORATORIES INC. CATEGORY PTKQ, TITLED "MOTOR  AND 
ENERATORS,.REBUILT FOR USE IN HAZARDOUS LOCATION".
NAMEPLATE TO BE READ FROM CONDUIT BOX SIDE OF MOTOR.3.

1212 213/215 23.45 20.11 9.5
DASH FRAME C AG BV
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